F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 1
REV:08/21/A
AMA36-Y
AC Adaptor
AMA36-Y
Click to
ORDER
samples

Please refer to below coding rule for completed part numbers. Eg. AMA36UR5-120300Y for industrial grade adaptor with US wall plug
which comes with 5.5mm*2.5mm*9.5mm straight standard output plug.
Plug type Code O. D. I. D. Length
Standard R1 3.5mm 1.35mm 9.5mm
R2 3.8mm 1.05mm 9.5mm
R3 3.8mm 1.35mm 9.5mm
R4 5.5mm 2.1mm 9.5mm
R5 5.5mm 2.5mm 9.5mm
Locking K1 5.5mm 2.1mm 9.5mm
K2 5.5mm 2.5mm 9.5mm
USB U2 * USB type C
* NOTE: The USB type C connector option is only a physical USB type-C
connector which does not support PD and programmable power supply.
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Voltage range  90 100 - 240 264 VAC
Frequency  47 50 - 60 63 Hz
Input current Vin at 100 -240VAC   1 A
Inrush current Vin at 240VAC   80 A
Leakage Current 240VAC/50Hz  0.25  mA
Base code Reserve code
AMA36 x xx x – xxx xxx Y – xxx
Output Current
EX:
250 => 2.5A
300 => 3A
Omitted: Straight
L: Angle plugRegion code
U: US, Japan
C: China
A: Australia
B: UK
E: EU
Output voltage
Customer designates
modification code
Models & Specifications
F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 3
REV:08/21/A
AMA36-Y
AC Adaptor
Output Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Output voltage   12  VDC
Output current
30W output 0  2.5 A
36W output 0  3 A
Voltage regulation    ±5 %
Ripple and Noise 20 MHz bandwidth   200 mVp-p
Start-up time Full load, Vin at 115VAC/60Hz   3 S
Hold-up time 90% load, Vin at 115VAC/60Hz 10   mS
Ripple and Noise are measured at 20MHz bandwidth by using a 0.1uF (M/C) and 10uF (E/C) parallel capacitor.
Isolation Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Rated Units
Tested I/O voltage 60 sec, leakage current < 10mA  3000 VAC
General Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Operating temperature  0  40 oC
Storage temperature  -20  70 oC
Efficiency At active average mode
30W output 87
%
36W output 88.3
Power consumption Vin at 100 -240VAC, no load
30W output   100
mW
36W output   75
Humidity Non-condensing 20  90 % RH
Altitude  0  2000 m
DOE LEVEL VI
Short circuit protection Continuous, auto recovery
Over current protection Continuous, auto recovery